# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.:	2058.298US1	

Patent and Trademark Office

·	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: SAP AG
Hilmar Demant, Frank Schertel, Asif Raj, Nikhil Sharma, Eckhard Farrenkopf, Ramesh B.G., Juergen Sattler	Street Address: Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Walldorf, D-69190 Country: Germany
[ ]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	
Execution Date: <u>August 7, 2008, August 7, 2008,</u> <u>November 14, 2008, November 14, 2008, August 8, 2008, March 26, 2009, August 7, 2008</u>	·
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
J D	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No. 12/202,049, filed August 29, 2008  Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/202,049, filed August 29, 2008	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No. 12/202,049, filed August 29, 2008  Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/202,049, filed August 29, 2008 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley A. Forrest Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 554020938	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  []Enclosed  [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/202,049, filed August 29, 2008  Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley A. Forrest  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 554020938  DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  []Enclosed  [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No. 12/202,049, filed August 29, 2008  Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley A. Forrest  Address:  Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.  P.O. Box 2938  Minneapolis, MN 554020938  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  []Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743  SE THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/202,049, filed August 29, 2008  Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley A. Forrest  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 554020938  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  []Enclosed  [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743  ETHIS SPACE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700443111

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Hilmar Demant, residing at Kieselschorren 11, Karlsdorf, 76689, Germany, and Frank Schertel, residing at Schwetzinger Strasse 16, Walldorf, 69190, Germany, and Asif Raj, residing at 69, Sector 3., Hiran Magri, Udaipur, 313002, India, and Nikhil Sharma residing at D305 Kamal Rohan Vasanta Appts, Varthur Main Road, Marathalli, Bangalore, 560037, India, and Eckhard Farrenkopf, residing at Schlittweg 41, Schriesheim, 69198, Germany, and Ramesh B.G., residing at B-301 Purva Paradise, 3rd Main, 7th Cross, Domlur Layout, Bangalore, 560071, India, and Juergen Sattler, residing at Am Anger 5, Wiesloch, 69168, Germany, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PLUG-INS FOR EDITING TEMPLATES IN A BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM:

WHEREAS, We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, as listed on the Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney, at Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A., located at 121 South Eighth Street, Suite 1600, Minneapolis, MN 55402, to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. 12/202,049; Filing Date: Aug. 29, 2008) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, <u>SAP AG</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Germany</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16</u>, <u>Walldorf. D-69190 Germany</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, priority right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and logal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us. Ţ

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 📝 rday of Hilmar Demant Witness:

PATENT

REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0469

Page 3 of 8	
IN TE	STIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2008.
	Frank Sin
Witness:	Frank Schortel  7. 9. 2006  Signature/Date

PATENT REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0470

TRI TOOTO IONE MATORIO DOCTI have become on the bond this AND AND I
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day or, 2008.

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

**☑** 006/034

08/06/10 09:50 FAX 6123393061

Oocket No; 2058-298U; age 5 of 8		<u> </u>					
<u></u>							
IN TE	STIMONY WE	JEREOF I have her	reunto set :	<del>m</del> w hand ti	his	day of	
		<u>Histor, i nave ner</u>	ioniio acci	шу папа в			
	, 2008.	Institution, I have not	iouiro soci	iny n <b>an</b> a a		• •	
		IEICEOT, THAVE HOL		niy nana a			
		ENEOT, THAVE HOL		ny nana a		•	
			,	Nikhil Sh			

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

**☑** 007/034

08/06/10 09:51 FAX 6123393061

Doctor No: 2058.258US1

Page 6 of 8	
<del>_</del> <del>-</del>	
	Ø
D 2 000 000 000 TE TEET	REOF, I have hercunto set my hand this day of
IN TESTIMONY WHE	(EOL) I INAC Holemic etc. m. mant and and
1- naust , 2008.	
<u>/   n.u.u.sr,</u> 2008.	Á
	ı //
	\ 11
	7 17 Mare
1 4.	Ackhard Parhenkopf
121 N	-1/2

\_\_\_\_

Witness:

Full Name (Printed)

Page 7 of 8	
	· .
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	2008.
,	
	Ramesh B.G.
	, Additions 2101
Vita ones	
Vitness:	
Vitness: ————————	Signature/Date
Vitness: 	Signature/Date
Vitness: —	Signature/Date

PATENT

REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0474

Docket No: 2058,298US) Page 8 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7 day of

Available 1, 2008.

Juergen Sattler

Witness:

This Sum 2.008

Signature/Date

FRANU SCHEILTEL

Full Name (Printed)

PATENT

REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0475

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. We. Hilmar Demant. residing at Kieselschorren 11, Karlsdorf. 76689, Germany, and Frank Schertel, residing at Schwetzinger Strasse 16, Walldorf, 69190, Germany, and Asif Raj. residing at 69. Sector 3., Hiran Magri, Udaipur, 313002, India, and Nikhil Sharma, residing at D305 Kamal Rohan Vasanta Appts, Varthur Main Road, Marathalli, Bangalore, 560037, India, and Eckhard Farrenkopf, residing at Schlittweg 41, Schriesheim, 69198, Germany, and Ramesh B.G., residing at B-301 Purva Paradise, 3rd Main, 7th Cross, Domlur Layout, Bangalore, 560071, India, and Juergen Sattler, residing at Am Anger 5, Wiesloch, 69168, Germany, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PLUG-INS FOR EDITING TEMPLATES IN A BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM:

WHEREAS, We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, as listed on the Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney, at Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A., located at 121 South Eighth Street, Suite 1600, Minneapolis, MN 55402, to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. 12/202, 049; Filing Date: Aug. 29, 2008) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, <u>SAP AG</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Germany</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16</u>. <u>Walldorf, D-69190 Germany</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, priority right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Docket No: 2058 2981/S1 Page 2 of 8

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2010.	
		Hilmar Demant
Witness:		
_		Signature/Date
		Full Name (Printed)

cket No: 2058.298U gc 3 of 8	\$1						
	•		·				
12 L T	COTIN ACNUA NA	ICDEOE IL	b+.	a aat may ba	ad thic	day of	
IN II	ESTIMONY WE	HEKEOF, I na	ve nereunu	o set my na	na uns	uay or	
	2010	•					
	, 2010.	·					
	, 2010.						
. <del>.</del>	, 2010.	·					
	, 2010.				· <del></del> -		
	, 2010.				: Schertel		
tness:	, 2010.				· <del></del> -		
	, 2010.				· <del></del> -		

 $08/06/10 \quad 09:51 \quad FAX \quad 61233930\underline{61} \qquad \qquad S\underline{CHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES}$ 

PATENT REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0478

**☑** 013/034

Docket No: 2058,298US1 Page 4 <u>of 8</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of November. 2008.

Witness:

TIYASHA CHATTERJ Full Name (Please Print)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0479** 

ocket No: 2058,298US1 ge 5 of 8						_
	<del>-</del>					
IN TEST	IMONY WHE	EREOF, I have	e hereunto :	set my hand tl	nis day	of
	, 2010.					
	, 2010.					
<del></del>	, 2010.					
	, 2010.					
<u></u>	, 2010.			Nikhil SF	arma	
itness:	, 2010.			Nikhil Sh	 arma	
tness:	, 2010.	 Signatu	re/Date	Nikhil Sh	arma	

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

② 015/034

08/06/10 09:51 FAX 6123393061

nto set my hand this day of
nto set my hand this day of
nto set my hand this day of
Eckhard Farrenkopf
 =

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

**☑** 016/034

08/06/10 09:51 FAX 6123393061

<u>198</u> 7 of 8	2058.298US1
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2010.
	Ramesh B.G.
itness:	Ramesh B.G.
.tness: 	Ramesh B.G. Signature/Date

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

**☑** 017/034

08/06/10 09:51 FAX 6123393061

ocket No: 2058,298 gc 8 of 8	UST	
	<u> </u>	<del></del>
IN T		HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2010.	
	, 2010.	
	, 2010:	
	, 2010.	
	, 2010.	
	, 2010.	Juergen Sattler
itness:		Juergen Sattler
tness:		Juergen Sattler Signature/Date

08/06/10 09:52 FAX 6123393061 <u>SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES</u>

PATENT REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0483

**☑** 018/034

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We. Hilmar Demant, residing at Kieselschorren 11, Karlsdorf. 76689, Germany, and Frank Schertel, residing at Schwetzinger Strasse 16, Walldorf. 69190, Germany, and Asif Raj, residing at 69, Sector 3., Hiran Magri, Udaipur, 313002, India, and Nikhil Sharma, residing at D305 Kamal Rohan Vasanta Appts, Varthur Main Road, Marathalli, Bangalore, 560037, India, and Eckhard Farrenkopf, residing at Schlittweg 41, Schriesheim, 69198, Germany, and Ramesh B.G., residing at B-301 Purva Paradise, 3rd Main, 7th Cross, Domlur Layout, Bangalore, 560071. India, and Juergen Sattler, residing at Am Anger 5. Wiesloch, 69168, Germany, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PLUG-INS FOR EDITING TEMPLATES IN A BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM;

WHEREAS, We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, as listed on the Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney, at Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A., located at 121 South Eighth Street, Suite 1600, Minneapolis, MN 55402, to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. 12/202,049; Filing Date: Aug. 29,2008) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, <u>SAP AG</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Germany</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16</u>, <u>Walldorf</u>, <u>D-69190 Germany</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, priority right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Docket No: 2058.298US1 Page 2 of 8

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF , 2010.	, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
71	_	Hilmar Demant
Witness:	S	gnature/Date
		ıll Name (Printed)

ve hereunto set my hand this day of
•
<u> </u>
Frank Schertel
•

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

**2**021/034

08/06/10 09:52 FAX 6123393061

ge 4 of 8	
IN TESTIMONY WH	(EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2010.	
	Asif Raj
itness:	regi (Agi
uiess.	
	Signature/Date

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

08/06/10 09:52 FAX 6123393061

Docket No: 2058.298US1 Page 5 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of NOVFMBER 2008.

Nikhil Sharma

Witness:

100/12/2008

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0488** 

cket No: 2058.298UST je 6 <u>of 8</u>		,		<u></u>
<u> </u>		<del></del>		
IN TES	TIMONY WH	EREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand this day of	
	, 2010.			
•	,,			
_	, 20101			
	, 20101			
•	, 20107			
•	, 20101		Eckhard Farrenkopf	
tness:	, 20101	<u></u>	Eckhard Farrenkopf	_
ness:		Signature/Date	Eckhard Farrenkopf	

08/06/10 09:52 FAX 6123393061 SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

PATENT REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0489

**☑** 024/034

eket No: 205 <b>8.298</b> U te 7 of 8						
<u> </u>	. –			_1		
						,
IN TI	STIMONY W	HEREOF, I	have hereunt	set my hand	i this	_ day of
	, 2010.					
	, 2010.					
	, 2010.					
	, 2010:					
	, 2010.				_	
	, 2010-		<del></del>	Rames		
ness:	, 2010.		<u>.</u>	Rames	n B.G.	
ness:	, 2010-			Rames		
iness:	, 2010-	Sign	nature/Date	Rames	h B.G.	

08/06/10 09:52 FAX 6123393061 SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

PATENT REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0490

**☑** 025/034

cket No: 2058,298US ee 8 of 8	l 	<u> </u>	
IN TES	HW YNOMIT	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _	day of
	, 2010.		
	, 2010.		
	, 2010.		
	, 2010.		
	, 2010.	Juergen Sattle	. <u> </u>
mess:	, 2010.	Juergen Sattle	. <u>.    </u>
tness:	, 2010.	Juergen Sattle Signature/Date	or

08/06/10 09:52 FAX 6123393061 SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

PATENT REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0491

**☑** 026/034

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We. Hilmar Demant, residing at Kieselschorren 11, Karlsdorf, 76689, Germany, and Frank Schertel, residing at Schwetzinger Strasse 16, Walldorf, 69190, Germany, and Asif Raj, residing at 69, Sector 3, Hiran Magri, Udaipur, 313002, India, and Nikhil Sharma, residing at D305 Kamal Rohan Vasanta Appts, Varthur Main Road, Marathalli, Bangalore, 560037, India, and Eckhard Farrenkopf, residing at Schlittweg 41, Schriesheim, 69198, Germany, and Ramesh B.G., residing at B-301 Purva Paradise, 3rd Main, 7th Cross, Domlur Layout, Bangalore, 560071. India, and Judgen Sattler, residing at Am Anger 5, Wiesloch, 69168, Germany, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PLUG-INS FOR EDITING TEMPLATES IN A BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM:

WHEREAS, We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, as listed on the Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney, at Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A., located at 121 South Eighth Street, Suite 1600, Minneapolis, MN 55402, to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. 12/202 549; Filing Date: Aug. 29, 2008) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, <u>SAP AG</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Germany</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16</u>, <u>Walldorf</u>, <u>D-69190 Germany</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, priority right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Docket No: 2058,298US1 Page 2 of 8

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

		EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2010.	
		Hilmar Demant
Witness:		
		Signature/Date
		<del>-</del>
		_
		Full Name (Printed)

gc 3 of 8					<del> </del>	<u> </u>
INI TESTU	MONY WHERE	OF, I have here	unto set my	hand this	day of	
		.O1 , 1 Have note.	umto b=)			
	. 2010.					
-	, 2010.					
	, 2010.					
	_, 2010.					
	, 2010.		- <u></u> Fr	ank Scherte	<u> </u>	
	_, 2010.		- <u></u> Fr	ank Scherte	<u> </u>	
itness:		Signaturc/Da		ank Scherte	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

② 029/034

08/06/10 09:53 FAX 6123393061

:4 of8	<u> </u>		<del></del>	_
		ave hereunto se	et my hand this day of	
	, 2010.			
	•			
<del>-</del>	•			
<del>-</del>				
<del>-</del>			Asif Raj	
		<u> </u>	Asif Raj	
iness:		aturc/Date	Asif Raj	_

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

**2**030/034

08/06/10 09:53 FAX 6123393061

<u> </u>	
	·
	reproperties the day of
	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
2010	
, 2010.	
, 2010.	
, 2010.	
, 2010.	
, 2010.	Nikkii Sharma
, 2010.	Nikhil Sharma
	Nikhil Sharma

08/06/10 09:53 FAX 6123393061 <u>SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WO</u>ES

PATENT REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0496

**☑** 031/034

ket No: 2058,298UST e 6 of 8	
<u>-</u>	<del></del>
IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	2010
	, 2010.
	Eckhard Farrenkopf
tness:	
	Eckhard Farrenkopf

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

🛭 032/034

08/06/10 09:53 FAX 6123393061

Docket No: 2058.298US1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of March 2009.

Witness:

SATHISH BABU KIV Full Name (Please Print)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0498** 

Docket No: 20 Page 8 of 8	2058.298US1	
1 450 0 01 0		•
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
	, 2010.	
	Juergen Sattler	
Witness:	<u> </u>	

08/06/10 09:53 FAX 6123393061 SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

RECORDED: 08/06/2010 REEL: 024806 FR

PATENT REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0499

**☑** 034/034